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Aberdeen Central
Aberdeen Christian
Aberdeen Roncalli
Alcester-Hudson
Andes Central
Arlington

Armour

Avon

Baltic

Belle Fourche
Bennett County
Beresford

Bison

Black Hills Lutheran
Bon Homme
Bowdle

Brandon Valley
Bridgewater-Emery
Britton-Hecla
Brookings

Burke

Canistota

Canton
Castlewood
Centerville
Chamberlain
Chester Area
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Clark
Colman-Egan
Colome
Corsica-Stickney
Crazy Horse

Crow Creek

Custer

Dakota Christian
Dakota Valley

Dell Rapids

Dell Rapids St. Mary
DeSmet

Deubrook Area
Deuel

Doland

Douglas

Dupree

Edgemont
Edmunds Central
Elk Point-Jefferson
Elkton-Lake Benton
Estelline

Ethan

Eureka

Faith

Faulkton Area
Flandreau
Flandreau Indian
Florence

Frederick Area
Freeman

Freeman Academy
Garretson
Gayville-Volin
Gettysburg

Great Plains Lutheran
Gregory

Groton Area
Hamlin

Hanson

Harding County
Harrisburg

Henry

Herreid
Highmore-Harrold
Hill City
Hitchcock-Tulare
Hot Springs
Hoven

Howard

Huron

Ipswich
Irene-Wakonda
Iroquois

James Valley Christian
Jones County
Kadoka Area
Kimball

Lake Preston
Langford Area
Lead-Deadwood
Lemmon

Lennox
Leola

Little Wound
Lower Brule

Lutheran HS of Sioux Falls

Lyman

Madison

Marion

Marty Indian
McCook Central
McCrossan
Mclntosh
McLaughlin
Menno

Milbank

Miller

Mitchell

Mitchell Christian
Mobridge-Pollock
Montrose

Mt. Vernon

New Underwood
Newell
Northwestern
Oelrichs
Oldham-Ramona
Parker

Parkston

Philip

Pierre T.F. Riggs
Pine Ridge
Plankinton
Platte-Geddes
Rapid City Central
Rapid City Christian
Rapid City Stevens
Red Cloud
Redfield

Rosholt

Rutland

Sanborn Central
School for the Blind/VI1
Scotland

Selby Area

Sioux Falls Christian

SDHSAA Membership List as of July 1, 2018

Sioux Falls IPC
Sioux Falls Lincoln

Sioux Falls New Technology

Sioux Falls O'Gorman
Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Sioux Falls Washington
Sioux Valley

Sisseton

Spearfish

St. Francis Indian

St. Thomas More
Stanley County
Sturgis Brown

Sully Buttes

Summit

Sunshine Bible Academy
Takini

Tea Area

Timber Lake
Tiospa Zina
Tiospaye Topa
Todd County
Tripp-Delmont
Tri-Valley
Vermillion
Viborg-Hurley
Wagner

Wakpala

Wall

Warner

Watertown
Waubay
Waverly-South Shore
Webster Area
Wessington Springs
West Central

White Lake

White River
Willow Lake
Wilmot

Winner
Wolsey-Wessington
Woonsocket
Yankton
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SOUTH DAKOTA ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2016-17 AVERAGE DAILY MEMBERSHIPS (Grades 9-11)

Aberdeen Central
Aberdeen Christian
Aberdeen Roncalli
Alcester-Hudson
Andes Central
Arlington

Armour

Avon

Baltic

Belle Fourche
Bennett County
Beresford

Bison

Black Hills Lutheran
Bon Homme
Bowdle

Brandon Valley
Bridgewater-Emery
Britton-Hecla
Brookings

Burke

Canistota

Canton
Castlewood
Centerville
Chamberlain
Chester Area
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Clark
Colman-Egan
Colome
Corsica-Stickney
Crazy Horse

Crow Creek

Custer

Dakota Christian
Dakota Valley

De Smet

Dell Rapids

Dell Rapids St. Mary
Deubrook Area
Deuel

Doland

Douglas

Dupree

Edgemont
Edmunds Central
Elk Point-Jefferson
Elkton-Lake Benton
Estelline

Ethan

Eureka

Faith

Faulkton Area
Flandreau

(Used for classification during the 2017-18 & 2018-19 school years)

Alphabetical Listing

953.057
44.980
100.000
63.832
49.972
51.606
43.254
60.391
102.385
280.875
120.250
172.859
30.000
8.000
107.295
22.268
796.733
73.663
72.343
696.595
75.070
45.849
206.817
59.000
30.000
193.282
77.014
249.544
40.721
53.620
54.408
53.493
53.591
112.870
183.745
19.830
307.074
72.785
212.326
42.750
81.227
104.379
20.672
578.443
89.557
34.847
31.000
140.081
88.583
56.779
55.000
40.900
48.000
51.592
130.841

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Flandreau Indian
Florence
Frederick Area
Freeman

Freeman Academy
Garretson
Gayville-Volin
Gettysburg

Great Plains Lutheran
Gregory

Groton Area
Hamlin

Hanson

Harding County
Harrisburg

Henry

Herreid
Highmore-Harrold
Hill City
Hitchcock-Tulare
Hot Springs
Hoven

Howard

Huron

Ipswich
Irene-Wakonda
Iroquois

James Valley Christian
Jones County
Kadoka Area
Kimball

Lake Preston
Langford Area
Lead-Deadwood
Lemmon

Lennox

Leola

Little Wound
Lower Brule

Lutheran HS of Sioux Falls

Lyman

Madison

Marion

Marty

McCook Central
McCrossan
Mclntosh
McLaughlin
Menno

Milbank

Miller

Mitchell

Mitchell Christian
Mobridge-Pollock
Montrose

218.137
48.613
39.397
59.836
33.010

108.263
69.347
60.729
89.071
79.394

117.143

146.886
71.097
50.524

690.024
42.313
34.967
61.943

116.714
36.000

204.521
22.000
79.116

599.207
77.235
80.800
47.045
45.569
33.375
56.035
56.729
41.000
48.671

145.243
57.695

208.677
21.000

251.518
73.527
26.129
72.930

283.006
39.000
69.743
89.851
33.276
37.000

109.254
46.000

243.790
85.523

593.732
25.990

157.389
55.451



SOUTH DAKOTA ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2016-17 AVERAGE DAILY MEMBERSHIPS (Grades 9-11)
(Used for classification during the 2017-18 & 2018-19 school years)

111. Mt. Vernon
112. New Underwood

113. Newell

114. Northwestern
115. Oelrichs

116. Oldham-Ramona
117. Parker

118. Parkston

1109. Philip

120. Pierre T.F. Riggs
121. Pine Ridge

122. Plankinton

123. Platte-Geddes

124. Rapid City Central
125. Rapid City Christian
126. Rapid City Stevens
127. Red Cloud

128. Redfield
129. Rosholt
130. Rutland

131. Sanborn Central

132. School for the Blind/VI

133. Scotland

134. Selby Area

135. Sioux Falls Christian
136. Sioux Falls Lincoln
137. Sioux Falls New Tech
138. Sioux Falls O'Gorman
139. Sioux Falls Roosevelt

140. Sioux Falls Washington

141. Sioux Valley
142. Sisseton

143. Spearfish

144, St. Francis Indian

BOARD OF DIRECTORS C
Large School Group:

Small School Group:

Division I:

Division II:
Division 111:

Division 1V:

Alphabetical Listing

53.167
65.100
74.753
52.786
52.471
24.606
93.703
108.753
71.689
561.565
295.205
57.253
91.441
1491.976
93.462
1240.775
169.864
121.036
54.000
28.058
33.000
1.000
55.000
45.000
192.840
1556.967
251.667
584.421
1749.230
1496.003
153.653
178.397
477.567
201.177

nology

LASSIFICATIONS:
15,408.645

15,649.654

7,786.616

7,622.029
7,857.014

7,792.640

145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

St. Thomas More 221.796
Stanley County 111.613
Sturgis Brown 520.482
Sully Buttes 52.000
Summit 35.585
Sunshine Bible Academy 50.378
Takini 40.283
Tea Area 340.611
Timber Lake 76.086
Tiospa Zina 108.012
Tiospaye Topa 28.092
Todd County 322.986
Tripp-Delmont 28.861
Tri-Valley 181.603
Vermillion 302.416
Viborg-Hurley 83.324
Wagner 170.014
Wakpala 42.671
Wall 52.000
Warner 70.778
Watertown 913.226
Waubay 32.239
Waverly-South Shore 57.875
Webster Area 104.900
Wessington Springs 54.942
West Central 322.368
White Lake 25.343
White River 76.311
Willow Lake 35.574
Wilmot 57.000
Winner 140.350
Wolsey-Wessington 78.839
Woonsocket 50.690
Yankton 655.027

SF Roosevelt to Pierre T.F. Riggs—to include
SF New Technology

Sturgis Brown to School for the Blind/VI

SF Roosevelt to RC Stevens—to include SF New
Technology

Aberdeen Central to Pierre T.F. Riggs
Sturgis Brown to Winner

Elk Point-Jefferson to School for the Blind/VI



CoNoOA~LNDE

QUUICIVTU AR RDRARADNADLAARNWWWRWWPWWWWWNNNNNNNRNNNRPRPRERRERRRRE
ORPONMNPOOONOOARWNRPOOXNODORWONMNPOOONOTREWNROOONORWDNEO

SOUTH DAKOTA ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2016-17 AVERAGE DAILY MEMBERSHIPS (Grades 9-11)

(Used for classification during the 2017-18 & 2018-19 school years)

Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Sioux Falls Lincoln
Sioux Falls Washington
Rapid City Central
Rapid City Stevens
Aberdeen Central
Watertown

Brandon Valley
Brookings
Harrisburg

Yankton

Huron

Mitchell

Sioux Falls O'Gorman
Douglas

Pierre T.F. Riggs
Sturgis Brown
Spearfish

Tea Area

Todd County

West Central

Dakota Valley
Vermillion

Pine Ridge

Madison

Belle Fourche

Sioux Falls New Technology
Little Wound
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Milbank

St. Thomas More
Flandreau Indian
Dell Rapids

Lennox

Canton

Hot Springs

St. Francis Indian
Chamberlain

Sioux Falls Christian
Custer

Tri-Valley

Sisseton

Beresford

Wagner

Red Cloud
Mobridge-Pollock
Sioux Valley
Hamlin
Lead-Deadwood
Winner

Elk Point-Jefferson
Flandreau

Redfield

Bennett County
Groton Area

Numerical Listing

1,749.230
1,556.967
1,496.003
1,491.976
1,240.775
953.057
913.226
796.733
696.595
690.024
655.027
599.207
593.732
584.421
578.443
561.565
520.482
477.567
340.611
322.986
322.368
307.074
302.416
295.205
283.006
280.875
251.667
251.518
249.544
243.790
221.796
218.137
212.326
208.677
206.817
204.521
201.177
193.282
192.840
183.745
181.603
178.397
172.859
170.014
169.864
157.389
153.653
146.886
145.243
140.350
140.081
130.841
121.036
120.250
117.143

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Hill City

Crow Creek
Stanley County
McLaughlin
Parkston

Garretson

Tiospa Zina

Bon Homme
Webster Area
Deuel

Baltic

Aberdeen Roncalli
Parker

Rapid City Christian
Platte-Geddes
McCook Central
Dupree

Great Plains Lutheran
Elkton-Lake Benton
Miller
Viborg-Hurley
Deubrook Area
Irene-Wakonda
Gregory

Howard
Wolsey-Wessington
Ipswich

Chester Area
White River
Timber Lake

Burke

Newell
Bridgewater-Emery
Lower Brule
Lyman

De Smet
Britton-Hecla
Philip

Hanson

Warner

Marty
Gayville-Volin
New Underwood
Alcester-Hudson
Highmore-Harrold
Gettysburg

Avon

Freeman
Castlewood
Waverly-South Shore
Lemmon
Plankinton

Wilmot

Estelline

Kimball

116.714
112.870
111.613
109.254
108.753
108.263
108.012
107.295
104.900
104.379
102.385
100.000
93.703
93.462
91.441
89.851
89.557
89.071
88.583
85.523
83.324
81.227
80.800
79.394
79.116
78.839
77.235
77.014
76.311
76.086
75.070
74.753
73.663
73.527
72.930
72.785
72.343
71.689
71.097
70.778
69.743
69.347
65.100
63.832
61.943
60.729
60.391
59.836
59.000
57.875
57.695
57.253
57.000
56.779
56.729



111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

SOUTH DAKOTA ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2016-17 AVERAGE DAILY MEMBERSHIPS (Grades 9-11)
(Used for classification during the 2017-18 & 2018-19 school years)

Kadoka Area
Montrose

Ethan

Scotland
Wessington Springs
Colome

Rosholt
Colman-Egan
Crazy Horse
Corsica-Stickney
Mt. Vernon
Northwestern
Oelrichs

Sully Buttes

Wall

Arlington

Faulkton Area
Woonsocket
Harding County
Sunshine Bible Academy
Andes Central
Langford Area
Florence

Faith

Iroquois

Menno

Canistota

James Valley Christian
Selby Area
Aberdeen Christian
Armour

Dell Rapids St. Mary
Wakpala

Henry

Numerical Listing

56.035
55.451
55.000
55.000
54.942
54.408
54.000
53.620
53.591
53.493
53.167
52.786
52.471
52.000
52.000
51.606
51.592
50.690
50.524
50.378
49.972
48.671
48.613
48.000
47.045
46.000
45.849
45.569
45.000
44.980
43.254
42.750
42.671
42.313

BOARD OF DIRECTORS CLASSIFICATIONS:

Large School Group:

Small School Group:

Division I:

Division II:

Division 111:

Division 1V:

15,408.645

15,649.654

7,786.616

7,622.029
7,857.014

7,792.640

145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

Lake Preston 41.000
Eureka 40.900
Clark 40.721
Takini 40.283
Frederick Area 39.397
Marion 39.000
Mclntosh 37.000
Hitchcock-Tulare 36.000
Summit 35.585
Willow Lake 35.574
Herreid 34.967
Edgemont 34.847
Jones County 33.375
McCrossan 33.276
Freeman Academy 33.010
Sanborn Central 33.000
Waubay 32.239
Edmunds Central 31.000
Bison 30.000
Centerville 30.000
Tripp-Delmont 28.861
Tiospaye Topa 28.092
Rutland 28.058
Lutheran HS of Sioux Falls 26.129
Mitchell Christian 25.990
White Lake 25.343
Oldham-Ramona 24.606
Bowdle 22.268
Hoven 22.000
Leola 21.000
Doland 20.672
Dakota Christian 19.830
Black Hills Lutheran 8.000
School for the Blind/VI 1.000

SF Roosevelt to Pierre T.F. Riggs—to include
SF New Technology

Sturgis Brown to School for the Blind/VI

SF Roosevelt to RC Stevens—to include SF New
Technology

Aberdeen Central to Pierre T.F. Riggs
Sturgis Brown to Winner

Elk Point-Jefferson to School for the Blind/VI
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SOUTH DAKOTA ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2016-17 AVERAGE DAILY MEMBERSHIPS (Grades 9-11)

Aberdeen Central
Aberdeen Christian
Aberdeen Roncalli
Alcester-Hudson
Andes Central
Arlington

Armour

Avon

Baltic

Belle Fourche
Bennett County
Beresford

Bison

Black Hills Lutheran
Bon Homme
Bowdle

Brandon Valley
Bridgewater-Emery
Britton-Hecla
Brookings

Burke

Canistota

Canton
Castlewood
Centerville
Chamberlain
Chester Area
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Clark
Colman-Egan
Colome
Corsica-Stickney
Crazy Horse

Crow Creek

Custer

Dakota Christian
Dakota Valley

De Smet

Dell Rapids

Dell Rapids St. Mary
Deubrook Area
Deuel

Doland

Douglas

Dupree

Edgemont
Edmunds Central
Elk Point-Jefferson
Elkton-Lake Benton
Estelline

Ethan

Eureka

Faith

Faulkton Area
Flandreau

(Used for classification during the 2017-18 & 2018-19 school years)

Male Only Listing

475.987
24.000
58.000
30.829
29.521
27.437
20.000
34.319
56.038

140.029
63.167
82.986
17.000

4.000
56.033
8.845

402.311
28.761
41.000

345.384
36.577
24.685
98.592
30.000
22.000
95.620
41.000

118.890
19.618
30.000
28.408
33.493
20.455
61.652
94.351
10.350

160.271
33.089

106.528
21.750
43.227
55.530
11.000

313.486
45.529
18.932
16.000
78.176
51.042
22.206
28.000
21.900
25.000
26.592
64.070

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Flandreau Indian
Florence
Frederick Area
Freeman

Freeman Academy
Garretson
Gayville-Volin
Gettysburg

Great Plains Lutheran
Gregory

Groton Area
Hamlin

Hanson

Harding County
Harrisburg

Henry

Herreid
Highmore-Harrold
Hill City
Hitchcock-Tulare
Hot Springs
Hoven

Howard

Huron

Ipswich
Irene-Wakonda
Iroquois

James Valley Christian
Jones County
Kadoka Area
Kimball

Lake Preston
Langford Area
Lead-Deadwood
Lemmon

Lennox

Leola

Little Wound
Lower Brule

Lutheran HS of Sioux Falls

Lyman

Madison

Marion

Marty

McCook Central
McCrossan
Mclntosh
McLaughlin
Menno

Milbank

Miller

Mitchell

Mitchell Christian
Mobridge-Pollock
Montrose

102.699
22.200
20.348
22.575
18.750
54.000
30.125
29.000
45.500
46.746
51.000
75.371
38.653
21.274

369.795
17.031
17.967
24.014
54.357
21.000

106.119
12.000
39.522

340.867
35.000
48.624
29.818
25.000
19.181
26.018
29.729
22.000
27.671
77.673
26.695

118.885
16.000

128.518
41.378
12.000
40.324

147.542
23.000
35.529
42.721
33.276
15.000
65.921
23.500

125.250
46.364

307.786
16.990
90.389
18.000



SOUTH DAKOTA ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2016-17 AVERAGE DAILY MEMBERSHIPS (Grades 9-11)
(Used for classification during the 2017-18 & 2018-19 school years)

Male Only Listing

111. Mt. Vernon 28.903 145. St. Thomas More 114.675
112. New Underwood 35.017 146. Stanley County 69.500
113. Newell 41.883 147. Sturgis Brown 267.954
114. Northwestern 26.314 148. Sully Buttes 24.000
115.  Oelrichs 32.686 149.  Summit 16.435
116. Oldham-Ramona 19.455 150. Sunshine Bible Academy 20.494
117.  Parker 53.984 151.  Takini 25.067
118. Parkston 52.290 152. Tea Area 183.389
119.  Philip 33.000 153.  Timber Lake 31.843
120. Pierre T.F. Riggs 279.257 154.  Tiospa Zina 59.821
121. Pine Ridge 160.466 155.  Tiospaye Topa 11.462
122. Plankinton 34.253 156.  Todd County 168.333
123. Platte-Geddes 41.780 157.  Tripp-Delmont 13.431
124. Rapid City Central 786.042 158.  Tri-Valley 101.000
125. Rapid City Christian 54.000 159.  Vermillion 143.365
126. Rapid City Stevens 623.655 160.  Viborg-Hurley 50.324
127. Red Cloud 64.928 161.  Wagner 77.931
128. Redfield 66.283 162.  Wakpala 22.429
129. Rosholt 28.000 163.  Wall 26.000
130. Rutland 16.000 164. Warner 37.389
131. Sanborn Central 19.000 165. Watertown 468.366
132. School for the Blind/VI 1.000 166.  Waubay 15.451
133. Scotland 28.000 167.  Waverly-South Shore 26.000
134. Selby Area 27.000 168.  Webster Area 55.400
135. Sioux Falls Christian 99.140 169.  Wessington Springs 26.000
136.  Sioux Falls Lincoln 817.704 170.  West Central 154.520
137. Sioux Falls New Technology 138.228 171.  White Lake 15.343
138. Sioux Falls O'Gorman 294.185 172. White River 40.426
139. Sioux Falls Roosevelt 895.402 173. Willow Lake 21.456
140. Sioux Falls Washington 786.005 174.  Wilmot 25.000
141. Sioux Valley 71.151 175.  Winner 71.867
142. Sisseton 101.838 176.  Wolsey-Wessington 50.226
143. Spearfish 251.403 177.  Woonsocket 23.028

144. St. Francis Indian 104.608 178. Yankton 336.658
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